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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this 15th day of March 2012, a true and correct copy of the 

foregoing was served by email on the following: 

Chris Parker  
William Powell  
Dennis Miller  
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
ChrisParker@utah.gov  
wpowell@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 

Michele Beck  
Cheryl Murray  
Dan Gimble 
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
mbeck@utah.gov 
cmurray@utah.gov 
dgimble@utah.gov 
 

Patricia Schmid    
Assistant Attorney General   
500 Heber M. Wells Building   
160 East 300 South    
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 
Gary A. Dodge  
Hatch James & Dodge 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 
Arthur F. Sandack 
8 East Broadway, Ste 510 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
asandack@msn.com 
 
Ms. Karen S. White 
AFLOA/JACL-ULFSC 
139 Barnes Ave, Suite 1 
Tyndall AFB, FL  32403 
Karen.white@tyndall.af.mil 
 

Paul Proctor    
Assistant Attorney General   
500 Heber M. Wells Building   
160 East 300 South    
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111  
pproctor@utah.gov 
 
F. Robert Reeder 
William J. Evans 
Vicki M. Baldwin 
Parsons Behle &, Latimer 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
bobreeder@parsonsbehle.com 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 
bevans@parsonsbehle.com 
 
 
Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, OH  45202 
kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 
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Holly Rachel Smith, Esq. 
Russell W. Ray, PLLC 
6212-A Old Franconia Road 
Alexandria, VA 22310 
holly@raysmithlaw.com  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
_______________________________ 
Carrie Meyer 
Coordinator, Regulatory Operations 
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